
2022-23 WDA Boys’ Hockey Statistical Leaders

Goals Against Average (GAA)
(Minimum of 3 games)
Player Total
Tyler Miller, LEG 1.90
Bryce Kadrmas, DCK 2.42
Blays Ostrom, MIN 2.34
Hoyt Ubl, CEN 2.47
Bennett Leingang, MAN 2.55
Toby Strand, MIN 2.60
Ryan Leingang, LEG 2.70
Dominic Kautzmann, MAN 3.00
Andrew Walz, JAM 3.00
Carson Erickson, BHS 3.93
Jaden Kleinjan, CEN 4.29
Tracen Barclay, HAZ-B 4.63
Bode Ekblad, WIL 4.70
Easton Freeman, BOT-R 4.71
Parker Frei, HAZ-B 6.17

Save Percentage (SV%)
(Minimum of 3 games)
Player Total
Bryce Kadrmas, DCK 91.9
Tyler Miller, LEG 90.8
Bennett Leingang, MAN 90.5
Andrew Walz, JAM 90.0
Tracen Barclay, HAZ-B 89.6
Blays Ostrom, MIN 89.1
Hoyt Ubl, CEN 89.0
Parker Frei, HAZ-B 88.9
Toby Strand, MIN 88.1
Ryan Leingang, LEG 87.7
Dominic Kautzmann, MAN 87.0
Bode Ekblad, WIL 86.9
Carson Erickson, BHS 86.4
Easton Freeman, BOT-R 85.3
Jaden Kleinjan, CEN 83.3

Goals
Player Total
Adam Graney, HAZ-B 21
Marcus Butts, LEG 17
Matthew Haider, MAN 16
Maxon Vig, CEN 15
Brooks Roaldson, JAM 15
Gavin Gerhardt, JAM 14
Kaeden Krieg, DCK 14
Colton Getzlaff, BOT-R 14
Mackley Morellie, MIN 13
Ben Svangstu, MIN 13
Riley Erickson, WIL 13
Chase Collings, WIL 12
Andrew Brubakken, CEN 11
Drew Beasley, LEG 11
Kylar Blotske, DCK 11
Hayden Ritter, CEN 10
Carsyn Sebastian, BHS 10
Alex Lorenz, BOT-R 10

Assists
Player Total
Maxon Vig, CEN 23
Marcus Butts, LEG 19
Drew Beasley, LEG 19
Mackley Morelli, MIN 19
Caelton Eslinger, MIN 16
Riley Erickson, WIL 16
Charlie Vig, CEN 15
Brooks Roaldson, JAM 15
Nate Walz, JAM 14
Hayden Ritter, CEN 14
Adam Graney, HAZ-B 13
Grant Krause, HAZ-B 13
Tanner Roers, DCK 12
Easton Romsdal, JAM 12
Brock Jones, MIN 12
Dawson Lentz, BHS 11
Lucas Vasey, LEG 11
Colton Getzlaff, BOT-R 11
Macen Heisler, BOT-R 11
Kade Goebel, HAZ-B 11
Max Mehus, JAM 11
Chase Collings, WIL 10
Alex Lorenz, BOT-R 10
Brady Helbling, MAN 10
Kyyan Jahner, MAN 10
Kaden Roness, CEN 10
Ben LaDuke, CEN 10
Matthew Souther, LEG 10

Points
Player Total
Maxon Vig, CEN 38
Marcus Butts, LEG 36
Adam Graney, HAZ-B 34
Mackley Morelli, MIN 32
Drew Beasley, LEG 30
Brooks Roaldson, JAM 30
Riley Erickson, WIL 29
Caelton Eslinger, MIN 25
Hayden Ritter, CEN 24
Charlie Vig, CEN 23
Kaeden Kreig, DCK 23
Matthew Haider, MAN 23
Gavin Gerhardt, JAM 23
Colton Getzlaff, BOT-R 22
Nate Walz, JAM 22
Chase Collings, WIL 22
Grant Krause, HAZ-B 21
Andrew Brubakken, CEN 20
Alex Lorenz, BOT-R 20
Ben Svangstu, MIN 20

Stats compiled from ND. High School Hockey Site:  ndhighschoolhockey.com  (As of 2-8-2023)

BHS: Bismarck High
BOT-R: Bottineau Rugby
CEN: Century
DCK: Dickinson
HAZ-B: Hazen-Beulah
JAM: Jamestown
LEG: Legacy
MAN: Mandan
MIN: Minot High
WIL: Williston

Wins
Player Total
Hoyt Ubl, CEN 12
Tyler Miller, LEG 11
Bennett Leingang, MAN 10
Andrew Walz, JAM 9
Bryce Kadrmas, DCK 7
Blays Ostrom, MIN 7
Carson Erickson, BHS 7
Toby Strand, MIN 6
Bode Ekblad, WIL 5
Easton Freeman, BOT-R 3
Tracen Barclay, HAZ-B 3
Ryan Leingang, LEG 2
Parker Frei, HAZ-B 2
Louis Kjellberg, JAM 1
Dominic Kautzmann, MAN 1
Aiden Hoff, MAN 1
Dallas Schmidt, DCK 1

Shutouts
Player Total
Bennett Leingang, MAN 4
Tyler Miller, LEG 3
Bryce Kadrmas, DCK 3
Hoyt Ubl, CEN 2
Carson Erickson, BHS 1
Toby Strand, MIN 1
Blays Ostrom, MIN 1
Bode Ekblad, WIL 1

Goalkeeper Stat Leaders


